

## Mysore Race Club Limited

## POST BOX NO. 11, RACE COURSE ROAD, MYSORE-570 010

Telephone: 0821-2521675

TAN: NO. BLRM00396E, CIN: U85110KA1968PLC001720, GSTIN: 29AABCM5167G1ZB e-mail: mysoreraces@gmail.com, secretary@mysoreraceclub.com

## NOTICE

Ref: Racing/No. 1998/2025

Applications are invited for grant of fresh "A" Trainer's License under the Mysore Race Club Ltd., Rules of Racing. Interested candidates may apply for grant of a Trainer's license and the applications, together with their resume may be forwarded to the undersigned, including the following details so as to reach the Office of the Secretary and CEO, Mysore Race Club Ltd., by 5.00 p.m., on Saturday, 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2025;

Name
Father's Name
Qualification
Address (Permanent)
PAN No
(Copy to be enclosed)
AADHAR Card No.
(Copy to be enclosed)
Experience in the field of
Horse Racing
(Experience letter from the
Employer/former employer
to be enclosed)

If the applicant is a former Jockey, the years of experience as a rider, under which Club he last held an "A" Jockey's License, the career number of winners, number of rides he has ridden and to which trainer/s he has ridden has to be furnished along with the above sought information. Similarly, if the applicant is/was an Asst. Trainer/Asst to Trainer/Former Trainer, such details should also be furnished along with a requisite experience letter from the Club under whose Rules he was last registered.

It may please be noted that the grant of the "A" Trainer's License is solely at the discretion of the Stewards of the Mysore Race Club Ltd., and the Stewards reserve to themselves the right to reject any or all applications without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Published by Order of the Stewards,

(NHS MANI) SECRETARY AND CEO